# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM653638

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEADIANT BIOSCIENCES LIMITED		03/31/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIKERIS LIMITED	
Street Address:	333 Styal Road	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M22 5LG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1717411	ADAGEN	
Registration Number:	5800819	REVCOVI	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL N. MERCANTI Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MICHAEL N. MERCANTI Name: Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. MERCANTI
SIGNATURE:	/mnm/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0220**  DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=Unikeris -DoA-US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0221

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas LEADIANT BIOSCIENCES LIMITED, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 09544704 and having its registered office at 21 Holborn Viaduct, London, United Kingdom, EC1A 2DY, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth below; and

Whereas UNIKERIS LIMITED, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 12490954 and having its registered office at 333 Styal Road, Manchester, United Kingdom, M22 5LG, is desirous of acquiring all (100%) of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the below U.S. Trademark Registrations:

U.S. Trademark Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
74/039602	19 Mach 1990	1717411	22 September 1992	ADAGEN
87/300981	13 January 2017	5800819	9 July 2019	REVCOVI

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark Registrations identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused the signatures of their proper officers to be subscribed thereto on the dates indicated below.

Dated: 31 March 2021

LEADIANT BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

Name: Antonio Silva

Title: CEO

Dated: 31 Mark 2021

UNIKERIS LIMITED

Name: MATTHEW HAVENOUS WIGGETT

Title: DIRECTOR

{00492059 }

RECORDED: 06/14/2021